DECISION ON THE REPRESENTATION OF LOCAL COMMUNITIES IN ORGANS OF THE AFRICAN UNION Doc. Assembly/AU12(XX) Add.3

The Assembly,

- **1. TAKES NOTE** of the proposal submitted by the Republic of Senegal on the Establishment of a Supreme Council of Local Communities within the framework of the African Union;
- 2. **COMMENDS** the Republic of Senegal for its commitment to an integrated Africa driven by its own citizens as well as its contribution to the entrenchment of shared values of democratic representation and participation within African Union structures;
- **3. REQUESTS** the Republic of Senegal to avail itself to work with the Commission and to facilitate consultations in view of deepening the proposal;
- **4. ALSO REQUESTS** the Commission to work closely with the Republic of Senegal as well as other relevant stakeholders on the proposal;
- **5. FINALLY REQUESTS** the Commission to submit a comprehensive report on the opportunity, feasibility, and implications, including financial ones, of the proposal at the January 2014 Summit.